01-28-1999 FORM PTO-16 I.S. Department of Demmers TRADEMARK 100953006 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY The Comit Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type X License New X Assignment Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional harnes of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year James Industries, Inc., A Virginia Corporation Name Formerly Limited Partnership | X | Corporation Individual General Partnership Association Other CHESTISME/State of Incorporation/Organization Commonwealth of Virginia Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Barbara B. Brim Name OBAJAKAJTA Composed of 1290 Old Alpharetta Road Address (line 1) Address (line Z) Alpharetta 30005 Zip code Address (line 3) Georgia If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Pyblic burden reporting for this calibration of information is resigned to descript and providing the formation of information of information of resigned to descript and approximately to minutes per Caver and the calibration of the providing the burden commands of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, third information office, washington, c.c. 2013 and to the critics of information and sequiplery affairs. Office of Management and Sudget, Patent and County (County County Cou

Mail documents to be recorded with required gover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0050** 

FORM PTO-16	SB Page 2	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENTS PRINTED SITE TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name		·
Address (line 1)		· ·
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 804-788-1500		
Name [	Edward C. Trope, Jr.	
Address (line )]	The Seventh and Franklin Building	
Address (line 2)	701 East Franklin Street, Suite 1200	
Addives (line 1)	Richmond, Virginia 23219-2503	
Address (line 4)		
	Enter the total number of pages of the anached conveyance document	# 1
including any attachments.  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	ber(s)
	517,144	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.		
For Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): p.		
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗓 Deposit Account		
Deposit A	symmetr by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bollef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
	den James	Date Signed
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Siduad

TRADEMARK REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0051

## **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, James Industries, Inc., a Virginia corporation, whose address is P.O. Box 12945, Newport News, Virginia is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 517,144 **STARR** (hereinafter "registration") as shown in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Barbara B. Brim, an individual, whose address is 1290 Old Alpharetta Road, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30005 is desirous of acquiring all rights in the registration and the underlying trademark thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, James Industries, Inc. confirms that it has assigned to Barbara B. Brim all right, title and interest in and to the registration and underlying trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, said assignment effective as of August 4, 1998

Date: September 29, 1998

James Industries, Inc.

Name: W. Borden James

Title President

City of New Hawver

State of North Carolina

On this <u>29</u> day of September, 1998 personally appeared W. Borden James, President of James Industries, Inc., who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Confirmatory Assignment on behalf of James Industries, Inc. pursuant to authority duly received by him.

DIANE C. WOMBLE

NOTARY PUBLIC

NEW HANOVER COUNTY, NC

My Commission Expires April 18, 2000

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4/18/2500

C:\OFFICE\WPWIN\WPDOCS\ECT\BLM\JAMESIND.CON

RECORDED: 01/20/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1845 FRAME: 0052